

SCHEDULE - B

Name of work :-

**PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF A SHOP CUM GODOWN BUILDING WORK
IN R.S.No. 27 paiky AT MAIN MARKET YARD SALIYAVADI (KADANA)**

Item No.	Quantities estimated but may be more Or less	Item of Work	Tender rates		Unit	Total Amount according to estimated quantities
			In figures	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	123.46	01. Excavation for foundation up to 1:5mt depth l/c Sorting out and Stracking of useful material & Disposing of excavated stuff up to 50mt.dense or hard soil	155.60	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Five And Paise Sixty Only	Cu m	19210.38
2	20.90	02. Pro.& Laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1Cement,4 Corse Sand, 8 Hands Broken Stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) & curring Complate excluding the cost of formwork in foundation and plinth.	2717.19	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventeen And Paise Nineteen Only	Cu m	56789.27
3	43.01	03. Brickwork using Common Burnt clay building Bricks crusing St rength not less then 35Kg/cm2 in Foundation& Plinth inCement Mortar1:5(1Cement, 5 findSand) Conventional up to floor two level.	4203.06	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Three And Paise Six Only	Cu m	180773.61
4	4.14	04. Providing and laying Controlled concrete M200 exposed work with curing etc. complate Including the cost of formwork but excluding the cost of Rein- forcement for R.C.C work in (B) BEAM having Cross Sectional area more thane (0.12 and upto 0.18 Sqm)	7910.98	Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ten And Paise Ninety Eight Only	Cu m	32751.46
5	203.72	05. Filling In foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20cm.Thickness include Watering Remming and Consolidating etc.compl.	292.23	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Twenty Three Only	Cu m	59533.10

6	67.91	06. Filling In foundation and plinth with Brick Bats. Chhara in layers of 20 cm. Thick ness including Watering Remming and Consolidating etc.comp.	615.31	Rupees Six Hundred Fifteen And Paise Thirty One Only	Cu m	41785.70
7	63.88	07. Brickwork using Common Burnt clay building Bricks crusing Strength not less then 35 Kg/cm ² in Super structurein Cement Mortar 1:5 (1Cement,5 find Sand) Conventional upto floor twolevel.	4245.07	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five And Paise Seven Only	Cu m	271175.07
8	15.68	08. Half Brick work using Common Burnt clay building Bricks crusing Strength not less then 35Kg/cm ² in C. M.1:3(1ement, 3Sand)in Super structure above plinth level up to floor two level.	743.33	Rupees Seven Hundred Forty Three And Paise Thirty Three Only	Sq m	11655.41
9	1.84	09. Providing &lay.Ordinary Cement Concrate1:2:4 (1Cement, 2 Coarse Sand, 4 aggregate 20 mm nominal size) of reinforcement Concrate LINTEL not Exceeting10 cm thickness upto floor two level including finishingthe exposed surface with cement mortar1: 3 (1cement, 3 fineSand) to grove smooth surface centaring &formwork and curring etc.comp Excluding the costof Reinforcement.	10118.21	Rupees Ten Thousand One Hundred Eighteen And Paise Twenty One Only	Cu m	18617.51
10	1.18	10. Providing & laying Ordinary Cement Concrate 1:2:4(1Cement, 2CoarseSand,4aggregate20mm nominal size) of reinforcement Concrate Chhajjas not Exceeting 10cm thickness upto floor two level including finishing thee -xposed surface with cement mortar1:3 (1cement, 3 fineSand) to grove smooth surfa centaring& formwork and curring etc.Comp. Excluding the costof inforcement.	6622.07	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Two And Paise Seven Only	Cu m	7814.04

11	14.45	11. Providing & laying Ordinary Cement Concrete 1:2:4 (1 Cement, 2 Coarse Sand, 4 aggregate 20 mm nominal size) and curing etc. Comp Excluding the cost of formwork & Reinforcement for RCC Work in Foundation footing base of column & mass concrete.	4048.61	Rupees Four Thousand Forty Eight And Paise Sixty One Only	Cu m	58502.41
12	10.63	12. Providing and laying Controlled concrete M200 exposed work with curing etc. complete Including the cost of formwork but excluding the cost of Reinforcement for R.C.C work in (B) COLUMN having Cross Sectional area more than (0.08 and upto 0.1)	12452.80	Rupees Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Eighty Only	Cu m	132373.26
13	17.33	13. Providing and laying Controlled concrete M200 exposed work with curing etc. complete Including the cost of formwork but excluding the cost of Reinforcement for R.C.C work in (B) BEAM having Cross Sectional area more than (0.12 and upto 0.18 Sqm)	9392.03	Rupees Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Two And Paise Three Only	Cu m	162763.88
14	1.15	14. Providing and laying cement concrete work 1: 2 : 4 (1-Cement : 2 -Coarse sand:4-graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (E) Staircases excluding landing up to floor two level (upto 10 ton)	5023.36	Rupees Five Thousand Twenty Three And Paise Thirty Six Only	Cu m	5776.86
15	24.69	15. Providing and laying controlled M150 and finishing smooth with curing etc. comp. including cost of formwork but excluding the cost of Reinforcement for work in (ii) SLAB having cross sectional area more than (10 cm & up to 13 cm thickness)	6819.95	Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Nineteen And Paise Ninety Five Only	Cu m	168384.57

16	10882.00	16. Providing ISI Mark T.M.T Bar 415 Fe Reinfor -cement for R.C.C Work including Bending Binding and place in position Complet up to floor two level.	76.52	Rupees Seventy Six And Paise Fifty Two Only	Kg	832690.64
17	600.54	17. Providing 20 mm.Th.Cement Plaster in Singale coat on fair side of brick concrate wall for interior finished even smooth incement mortar1:4(1ement :4Sand) including finising with a floting coat of ce. slurry.	271.72	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy One And Paise Seventy Two Only	Sq m	163178.73
18	280.84	18. Pro.20mm.thick sand face cement Plaster on walls up to hight 10 meters above ground level consisting of 12 mm thick backing coat of cement mortar1:3 (1ement :3Sand) and 8mm thick finising coat of C.M. 1:1 (1cement :1sand) etc. complete.	342.33	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Two And Paise Thirty Three Only	Sq m	96139.96
19	24.75	19. Providing & Fixing Rolling Shutters of approved make made of 80 mm wide M. S. hols interlocked together through that entire length and jointed to -gethar at the end lock mounted on specially designed pipe Gude chasnnels & out side locking with push pulloperation including the cost of Hood cover and Spring etc.Complete. (A)Shutters having width below 3.5m	3519.21	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Nineteen And Paise Twenty One Only	Sq m	87100.45
20	2.10	20. Providing and Fixing steel Doors with Frame of 50 X 50 X 6 mm angles iron & B. G.18 mm. sheet plates with hinges,Handles, Stopers Looking arrangment etc. steel work welding in builtup sectioncutting Hoisting,Finishing in Position including two coats of oil paints one coat primes etc.comp.	3361.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty One Only	Sq m	7058.10

21	191.84	21. Providing and laying cement concrete flooring 1:2:4(1-cement : 2-coarse sand : 4-graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) laid in one layer and finished with a floating coat of neat cement. (B) 50mm thick.etc. comp.	347.41	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Seven And Paise Forty One Only	Sq m	66647.13
22	29.00	22. Providing & Fixing M.S.grills of Required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. Flats at Required spacing & Bars with Round headed Bolts & Nuts or by Screws.(B) ornamental Grill.	106.68	Rupees One Hundred Six And Paise Sixty Eight Only	Kg	3093.72
23	1150.00	23. Distempering (two +one coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on wall surfaces to give an even shade, over and including a priming coat with alkali resistance primer of approved brand after thoroughly brushing the surface and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand parpered smooth	103.19	Rupees One Hundred Three And Paise Nineteen Only	Sq m	118668.50
24	280.84	24. Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of on wall surface (three coat) to give an approved brand and manufacture and of required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the Surface to remove all dust and remains of loose powered materials with cement paint on ceiling and sloping roofs.	94.06	Rupees Ninety Four And Paise Six Only	Sq m	26415.81
25	195.32	25. A Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing, interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter	91.35	Rupees Ninety One And Paise Thirty Five Only	Sq m	17842.48

26	220.10	26. Providing and Laying broken Chine mosaic glooring for terrace using 12mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar cream out upto surface using whitecement including rounding of junction &extending water and oxzline- acid etc. as directed	779.69	Rupees Seven Hundred Seventy Nine And Paise Sixty Nine Only	Sq m	171609.77
27	7.00	27. Providing & Fixing and embending and C.I. rain pipe in the masonry surrounding with 12mm thick cement mortar of the same mix as that of masonry.(A) 75 mm dia pipe	315.53	Rupees Three Hundred Fifteen And Paise Fifty Three Only	Rmt	2208.71
28	1750.00	28. Providing and laying squire m.s.pipe structure for parapit wall and railing including steel work welding in built up section cutting	118.17	Rupees One Hundred Eighteen And Paise Seventeen	Kg	206797.50
				Total Rs.		3027365.03
				Say Rs.		3027365.00
			TOTAL	Rs.	=	3027365.00